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Saint Mary’s Assisted Conception Treatment 

Price List 
Effective of 21 May 2025 

 Consultations  

Initial Consultation  £207 

Review consultation following treatment No Charge 

Follow-up Consultation £135 

Additional Counselling, following first two free sessions  £54 

 

Pre-Treatment Investigations 

Pre-Treatment Screening Package (Includes AMH, Ultrasound Scan, Semen 

Analysis, Height, Weight, BMI check, Viral Screen for both partners, 

Chlamydia/Gonococcal)  

£603 

AMH Test (if package not taken)  £111 

Pelvic Ultrasound Scan (if package not taken) £135 

HIV/Hep B & C, Syphilis Screening Tests Male (if package not taken)  £149 

HIV/Hep B & C, Syphilis, Rubella Screening Tests Female (if package not taken) £149 

Chlamydia / Gonococcal Test (if package not taken)  £33 

Semen Analysis (if package not taken) £154 

Oestradiol (E2)  £36 

Progesterone £41 

Thyroid Function Test £36 

Follicle Stimulating Hormone (FSH) and Luteinising Hormone (LH) blood test 

combined 
£66 

Karyotype Test  £345 

Cystic Fibrosis Test £183 

Y Chromosome Microdeletion Test  £294 

Haemoglobinopathy £102 

 

In Vitro Fertilisation (IVF) Treatment  

In Vitro Fertilisation (IVF)  

Includes – Injection teaching, blood tests and monitoring scans during 

treatment, sedation, ultra-sound guided egg collection, sperm preparation and 

insemination of eggs, embryo culture, use of Embryoscope if needed, 

blastocyst culture if appropriate, embryo transfer using Embryoglue, 

pregnancy scan, follow up consultation and HFEA fees. Excludes Drugs  

£3500 
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In Vitro Fertilisation (IVF) with Intracytoplasmic Sperm Injection (ICSI)  

Includes – Injection teaching, blood tests and monitoring scans during 

treatment, sedation, ultra-sound guided egg collection, sperm preparation and 

ICSI of eggs, embryo culture, use of Embryoscope if needed, blastocyst culture 

if appropriate, embryo transfer using Embryoglue, pregnancy scan, follow up 

consultation and HFEA fees. Excludes Drugs 

£4500 

Time-Lapse Embryoscope if required  No Charge 

Blastocyst Culture if required  No Charge 

Additional Charge for Donor Sperm (per vial)  £1350 

 

Medication 
We will provide you with the amount of medication you are likely to need for your treatment cycle, 

without incurring any undue waste. As you progress through treatment, if extra medication is 

required, the cost of this will be billed separately.  

Agonist Standard Dose £756 

Agonist High Dose £1134 

Agonist Very High Dose £1577 

Antagonist Standard Dose £864 

Antagonist High Dose £1234 

Antagonist Very High Dose £1696 

 

Frozen Embryo Transfer (FER)  

Frozen Embryo Transfer (FER) 

Includes monitoring scans and blood tests prior to transfer, embryo thaw and 

culture, embryo transfer using Embryoglue, pregnancy scan or follow up 

consultation. Includes Drugs - if extra medication is required this will be billed 

separately. A Natural FER is the same cost due to the extra monitoring 

involved during the cycle.  

£1537 

Additional charge for FER under Sedation £300 

Egg Warm  

Includes monitoring scans and blood tests prior to transfer, sperm preparation 

and ICSI of eggs, embryo culture, use of Embryoscope if needed, blastocyst 

culture if appropriate, embryo transfer using Embryoglue, pregnancy scan, 

follow up consultation and HFEA. Includes drugs.  

£2537 

Frozen Embryo Transfer (FER) with Donated Embryos  

Please contact the Fee-Pay team at IVF.Feepaying@mft.nhs.uk for a quote as 

additional testing is involved for treatment using donated embryos.   
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Intrauterine Insemination (IUI) & Ovulation Induction  

Natural Cycle IUI with Partner Sperm 

Includes monitoring scans and blood tests during treatment, sperm 

preparation and intrauterine insemination, follow up consultation and 

pregnancy scan.  

£775 

Stimulated Cycle IUI with Partner Sperm 

Includes monitoring scans and blood tests during treatment, sperm 

preparation and intrauterine insemination, follow up consultation and 

pregnancy scan. Includes drugs – if extra medication is required this will be 

billed separately. 

£1537 

Ovulation Induction 

Includes monitoring scans and blood tests during treatment. Includes the 

initial drugs required, which will be reviewed on a case-by-case basis.  

£1190 

Additional Charge for Donor Sperm (per vial) £1350 

 

 

Surrogacy 

We do offer surrogacy services at St. Mary’s.  Please contact the Fee-Pay team 

at IVF.Feepaying@mft.nhs.uk for a quote, as treatment plans can differ 

significantly depending on each patient’s requirements.   

Pre-Donation Male Donor Screen 

Includes HIV 1 & 2, Abs/p24 Ag, HTLV, HSV 1 -2, Hep B Surface Antigen, Hep B 

Core, Hep C Abs, CMV Serology, Blood Group/Rh, Syphilis IgG/IgM, 

Chromosomes/Karyotype, Cystic Fibrosis, Chlamydia/Gonorrhoea NAAT 

£693 

Pre-Donation Female Donor Screen 

Includes HIV 1 & 2, Abs/p24 Ag, HTLV, Hep B Surface Antigen, Hep B Core, Hep 

C Abs, CMV Serology, Blood Group/Rh, Syphilis IgG/IgM, 

Chromosomes/Karyotype, Cystic Fibrosis, Chlamydia/Gonorrhoea NAAT 

£662 

Post Quarantine Male Donor Screen  

Includes Syphilis IgG/IgM, HTLV 1 -2, HIV/HBV/HCV (serology & NAAT) 

Chlamydia/Gonorrhoea NAAT 

£259 

Post Quarantine Female Donor Screen 

Includes Syphilis IgG/IgM, HTLV 1 -2, HIV/HBV/HCV (serology & NAAT) 

Chlamydia/Gonorrhoea NAAT 

£259 

Surrogate/Embryo Recipient Screen  

Includes Full Blood Count, Blood Group/RH, CMV IgG and IgM, Syphilis 

IgG/IgM, Hep B Surface Antigen, Hep B Core, Hep C Abs, HIV 1 & 2, 

Chlamydia/Gonorrhoea NAAT, Rubella IgG 

£331 
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Freezing & Storage  

Embryo Freezing (including storage for first 12 months) £384 

Annual 12-month storage fee £250 

Egg Freezing 

Includes planning, injections teach, blood test + monitoring scans, egg 
retrieval, freezing and 2 years storage. Following this period an annual storage 
fee will apply. Excludes Drugs 

£4000 

Semen Freezing  

Includes semen analysis, 1 sample frozen and 1 year storage 
£330 

Semen Freezing Package 

Includes semen analysis, 3 samples frozen and up to 3 years storage 
£933 

Subsequent semen samples (per sample) £220 

 
 

Andrology Services   

Semen Analysis £154 

Vasectomy Check £111 

Sperm Comet DNA Damage Test £495 

Vasectomy Reversal Check £132 

Pre-vasectomy / Post-vasectomy Package 

Includes semen analysis, 1 sample frozen and 1 year storage 
£330 

Pre-vasectomy / Post-vasectomy Multi Sample Package 

Includes semen analysis, 3 samples frozen and up to 3 years storage  
£933 

PESA Surgical Sperm Retrieval (SSR) 

Includes surgical procedure, sedation/anaesthesia and laboratory preparation 

and freezing of sperm. Includes 2-year storage, following this period an annual 

storage fee will apply. 

£1756 

TESA Surgical Sperm Retrieval (SSR) 

Includes surgical procedure, sedation/anaesthesia and laboratory preparation 

and freezing of sperm. Includes 2-year storage, following this period an annual 

storage fee will apply. 

£3183 

 
 

Transfer Fees 

Export Charges within the UK – Gametes to be transported out of the 

department    
£150 

Export Charges Overseas – Gametes to be transported out of the department   £430 

Import Charges Overseas – Gametes to be transported into the department   £250 

Import Charges within the UK - Gametes to be transported into the 

department   

No Import 

Charge 
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Cancellation Rebates  

IVF if cancelled prior to egg recovery £2500 

IVF with ICSI if cancelled prior to egg recovery £3500 

IVF or ICSI if cancelled after egg recovery (if no embryo transfer)   £549 

Frozen Embryo Transfer if embryos do not survive thaw £549 

Embryo Freezing – If nothing to freeze following treatment £384 

 
 

Terms and Conditions:  
 

- Appointment fees need to be paid at the point of booking. 
- If you cancel your appointment in advance, the full amount will be refunded back to you. If 

you cancel with less than 24 hours’ notice, a £50 admin fee will be applicable.   
- Any pre-treatment screening fees need to be paid at the time of booking.  
- If you cancel any pre-treatment screening in advance, the full amount will be refunded back 

to you. If you cancel with less than 24 hours’ notice, a £50 admin fee will be applicable.  
- If you decide not to proceed to treatment after your pre-treatment screening, you will not 

be entitled to a refund for any completed tests. 
- The costed treatment plan is valid for 3 months from date of issue.  
- Your costed treatment plan needs to be paid in full before you can start treatment.  
- We do not offer any finance or payment plans. 
- We do not accept bank transfers for payment.   
- We do not accept payment using American Express or pre-payment insurance cards (e.g. 

Carrot)  
- You will receive a receipt and payment confirmation letter once treatment has been paid in 

full.  
- Payment for treatment must be made before medication is delivered to you. Medication will 

not be delivered until payment is received. In addition, Medication cannot be collected from 
the pharmacy until payment has been made either at Old. St Mary’s reception, or over the 
phone with the fee-pay co-ordinator. If medication needs to be collected out of office hours, 
the fee-pay co-ordinator will arrange a call the next working day to settle the outstanding 
payment.  

- We will provide you with the amount of medication you are likely to need for your 
treatment cycle, without incurring any undue waste. As you progress through treatment, if 
extra medication is required, the cost of this will be billed separately.  

- Payment for additional medication is paid direct through the fee-pay team, the standard 
prescription charge is not applicable.  

- If a cycle is cancelled or if you do not use all your medication, the drugs cannot be returned 
or refunded. 

- If you chose to cancel any treatment cycle before starting, it will be subject to a £50 admin 
fee, less the medication cost, if the prescription has already been collected/delivered along 
with any completed investigations.  

- On the day of your procedure, in some instances your treatment may need to be 
converted (for example, IVF may need to be converted to ICSI or converted to a freeze all 
with no transfer) In this case, any additional costs will be billed separately and the costs 
for this can be found in the treatment table above. 
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- Unless otherwise stated on your costed treatment plan, Frozen Embryo Replacement (FER) 
cycles are not included with a fresh IVF or ICSI cycle.  If your IVF or ICSI cycle is converted to 
a freeze all, with no fresh transfer, a rebate will be applied from the first FER cycle following 
this, as per the above rebate table.  

- You may have excess embryos from your treatment that are suitable for freezing. If you 
would like to freeze these embryos for use in future treatment the cost of this is £384 which 
includes storage costs for the first 12 months.   

- You will be billed for this prior to the start of your treatment. In the event you have no 
embryos frozen, you can request a refund of £384, or the cost can roll over to future 
treatment.  

- Following the initial 12-month storage period, you will be billed annually to continue storing 
your embryos/gametes. If you fail to pay the annual storage fee, the department will be 
unable to release your embryos until all outstanding storage fees are paid. 

- Please be aware that the Reproductive Medicine Department, Saint Mary’s Hospital, 
reserves the right to amend prices without notice.  The prices stated above can only be 
guaranteed where payment has been received in full. 
 

Complaints:  
 

- If you wish to make a formal complaint, please email IVF.Feepaying@mft.nhs.uk with 
‘Formal Complaint’ in the subject line.  

- In the body of the email, you will need to include your full name, NHS number, contact 
details, the nature of your complaint, any questions you may have and how you would like 
this to be resolved.  

- This will then be reviewed by the Fee Pay Coordinator, to see if this can be resolved locally 
within 15 days of acknowledgement.  A formal complaint will be escalated to higher 
management, and you will receive a resolution in 30 days.  

 
 

 

Contact Details     

IVF.Feepaying@mft.nhs.uk – Best contact method for enquiries.  

0161 276 6000 Option 4, Monday – Friday.  

 

 


